
Oakland International Airport 
Noise Complaint Summary 

February 2018 
 

Community Callers Complaints

Alameda(BFI) 43 288

Alameda(Central) 9 141

Berkeley 3 4

Castro Valley 1 1

Fremont 1 6

Hayw ard 4 61

Oakland 26 3022

Piedmont 1 3

San Francisco 3 83

San Leandro 3 4

Union City 0 0

San Lorenzo 1 2

Other Communities 16 365

Total 111 3980

Day ( 0700 - 1900 )

Evening ( 1900 - 2200 )

Night ( 2200 - 0700 )

Arrivals

Departures

Over-f lights

Touch & Go

Not Linked to an Operation

Business Jet

Helicopter

Jet

Military

Not Reported

Other

Propeller

Turbo-prop

84

0

43

203

Complaints by Type of Aircraft

28

3279

3

177

247

Oakland International Airport
Noise Complaint Summary

February 2018

Complaints by Time of Day

1491

849

58

0

1640
Complaints by Type of Operation

2691

1147

 


