

Oakland International Airport
Noise Complaint Summary
February 2018

Oakland International Airport Noise Complaint Summary February 2018		
Community	Callers	Complaints
Alameda(BFI)	43	288
Alameda(Central)	9	141
Berkeley	3	4
Castro Valley	1	1
Fremont	1	6
Hayward	4	61
Oakland	26	3022
Piedmont	1	3
San Francisco	3	83
San Leandro	3	4
Union City	0	0
San Lorenzo	1	2
Other Communities	16	365
Total	111	3980
Complaints by Time of Day		
Day (0700 - 1900)		1491
Evening (1900 - 2200)		849
Night (2200 - 0700)		1640
Complaints by Type of Operation		
Arrivals		2691
Departures		1147
Over-flights		58
Touch & Go		84
Not Linked to an Operation		0
Complaints by Type of Aircraft		
Business Jet		177
Helicopter		28
Jet		3279
Military		3
Not Reported		0
Other		43
Propeller		247
Turbo-prop		203